
Wittenberg (11-6) -vs- Wilmington (Ohio) (0-11)
3/19/2026 at Wilmington, OH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ben Sells (1-1)
Loss: Nathan Schnell (0-1)
HBP: Ben Sells, Brad Miller, Josh Ruwe, Trent Mendenhall
PB: Jake Stephens (1)
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wittenberg 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 7 1 14 13 0
Wilmington (Ohio) 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 10 1

Wittenberg 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Turner lf 5 3 2 3 1 1 1
Alex Nemunaitis 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Tommy Chilicki 2b 5 1 2 3 0 0 3
Wade Thewes dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Gavin Lones pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Corbin Marshall 1b 3 3 1 1 2 0 1
Quintin Applegate cf/rf 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Daniel Gladden rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    JT Bried cf 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Cam Gladden cf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
George Janzen c 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Jalen Williams pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Marando c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
James MacAuley ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tommy Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Sells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 13 13 7 2 7

2B: Alex Nemunaitis (1); Wade Thewes (1); Quintin Applegate (1)
SF: Cam Gladden (1)
SB: Alex Nemunaitis (1); Corbin Marshall (1); Jalen Williams (1)
HBP: Alex Nemunaitis (1); Tommy Chilicki (1); Gavin Lones (1);
James MacAuley (1)
PO: James MacAuley (1)

Wilmington (Ohio) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Chambers cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Dominic Depa ss 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Zane Matthews ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JP Donelan rf 4 1 1 0 1 3 1
Max Gildea 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bobby Fleming dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Kyle Jennings 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Eli Hollingsworth 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jake Stephens c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Caleb Fugate ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Bunce c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.C. Calhoun lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brad Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Denehy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Ruwe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Blunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brent Case p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Schnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sully Wiswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Mendenhall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier McDougle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 6 2 9 6

2B: Braden Chambers (1); Bobby Fleming (1)
HR: Dominic Depa (1)
SF: Bobby Fleming (1)
CS: JP Donelan (1)
HBP: Braden Chambers (1)
E: J.C. Calhoun (1)

Wittenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tommy Anthony 2.0 5 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 2 48
Gage Miller 4.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 15 7 2 45
Ben Sells (W, 1-1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 10 12 2 3 44
Totals 10 6 6 2 9 1 0 1 0 35 39 10 7 137

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brad Miller 4.2 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 18 22 7 3 82
Liam Denehy 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Josh Ruwe 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 21
Dawson Blunt 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Brent Case 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 10
Nathan Schnell (L, 0-1) 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Sully Wiswell 0.1 2 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 11
Trent Mendenhall 0.2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 1 12
Xavier McDougle 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Totals 13 14 12 7 2 3 0 4 0 36 48 15 7 162



Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:39   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wittenberg - Top of 1st WIT WIL
Landon Turner grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Alex Nemunaitis flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Tommy Chilicki hit by pitch (1-2 KKFH). 0 0
Tommy Chilicki Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Tommy Chilicki Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Wade Thewes flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 1st WIT WIL
Braden Chambers doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Dominic Depa homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Braden Chambers scored. 0 2
JP Donelan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 2
Max Gildea grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Bobby Fleming doubled to center field (3-2 KBBKFBF). 0 2
Kyle Jennings flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Wittenberg - Top of 2nd WIT WIL
Corbin Marshall walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
Corbin Marshall stole second. 0 2
Quintin Applegate doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); Corbin Marshall scored. 1 2
Quintin Applegate Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Daniel Gladden flied out to cf (1-1 BF); Quintin Applegate advanced to third. 1 2
George Janzen lined out to lf, RBI (0-0); Quintin Applegate scored. 2 2
James MacAuley hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 2 2
James MacAuley Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
James MacAuley Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
James MacAuley out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 2

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 2nd WIT WIL
Eli Hollingsworth grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 2 2
Jake Stephens struck out looking (2-2 FBSFBFFK). 2 2
J.C. Calhoun struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 2

Wittenberg - Top of 3rd WIT WIL
Landon Turner singled to left field, advanced to second (1-0 B). 2 2
Alex Nemunaitis singled to left field (1-0 B); Landon Turner advanced to third. 2 2
Tommy Chilicki flied out to rf, RBI (0-0); Landon Turner scored. 3 2
Alex Nemunaitis Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
Alex Nemunaitis Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
Alex Nemunaitis Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
Alex Nemunaitis Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
Wade Thewes struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS); Alex Nemunaitis stole second. 3 2
Corbin Marshall singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Alex Nemunaitis scored. 4 2
Corbin Marshall advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 2
Quintin Applegate singled to right field, RBI, out at second c to 2b (1-2 BSF); Corbin Marshall scored,
unearned. 5 2

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 3rd WIT WIL
Braden Chambers singled to second base (1-0 B). 5 2
Dominic Depa singled to right field (0-1 S); Braden Chambers advanced to second. 5 2
JP Donelan walked (3-0 BBBB); Dominic Depa advanced to second; Braden Chambers advanced to third. 5 2
Gage Miller to p for Tommy Anthony. 5 2
Max Gildea struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 2



Bobby Fleming flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Braden Chambers scored. 5 3
Kyle Jennings singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); JP Donelan advanced to third; Dominic Depa scored. 5 4
Eli Hollingsworth singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kyle Jennings advanced to second; JP Donelan scored. 5 5
Jake Stephens reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); Eli Hollingsworth out at second ss unassisted. 5 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wittenberg - Top of 4th WIT WIL
Daniel Gladden grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 5 5
George Janzen popped up to 1b (2-2 SBBS). 5 5
James MacAuley walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 5
James MacAuley Failed pickoff attempt. 5 5
James MacAuley Failed pickoff attempt. 5 5
James MacAuley Failed pickoff attempt. 5 5
Landon Turner struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 5 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 4th WIT WIL
J.C. Calhoun lined out to rf (0-0). 5 5
Braden Chambers lined out to cf (0-2 KS). 5 5
Dominic Depa grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 5

Wittenberg - Top of 5th WIT WIL
Alex Nemunaitis popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 5
Tommy Chilicki grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBKF). 5 5
Wade Thewes doubled to left field (1-1 FB). 5 5
Gavin Lones pinch ran for Wade Thewes. 5 5
Liam Denehy to p for Brad Miller. 5 5
Corbin Marshall lined out to lf (1-0 B). 5 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 5th WIT WIL
JP Donelan singled to second base (0-1 K). 5 5
Max Gildea flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 5 5
JP Donelan Failed pickoff attempt. 5 5
JP Donelan Failed pickoff attempt. 5 5
JP Donelan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 5
Bobby Fleming lined out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 5 5

Wittenberg - Top of 6th WIT WIL
Josh Ruwe to p for Liam Denehy. 5 5
Quintin Applegate flied out to cf (3-2 BSKBFB). 5 5
Daniel Gladden singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 5 5
Daniel Gladden Failed pickoff attempt. 5 5
George Janzen walked (3-1 KBBBB); Daniel Gladden advanced to second. 5 5
JT Bried pinch ran for Daniel Gladden. 5 5
James MacAuley singled to center field (0-0); George Janzen advanced to second; JT Bried advanced to
third. 5 5
Landon Turner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); James MacAuley out at second 2b to ss; George
Janzen advanced to third; JT Bried scored. 6 5
Alex Nemunaitis hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Landon Turner advanced to second. 6 5
Dawson Blunt to p for Josh Ruwe. 6 5
Tommy Chilicki flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFB). 6 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 6th WIT WIL
Quintin Applegate to rf. 6 5
JT Bried to cf. 6 5
Kyle Jennings popped up to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 6 5
Eli Hollingsworth flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 6 5



Jake Stephens struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wittenberg - Top of 7th WIT WIL
Brent Case to p for Dawson Blunt. 6 5
Gavin Lones grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 5
Corbin Marshall flied out to lf (1-2 BFFF). 6 5
Quintin Applegate grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 5

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 7th WIT WIL
J.C. Calhoun singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB). 6 5
Ben Sells to p for Gage Miller. 6 5
J.C. Calhoun advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 5
Braden Chambers walked (3-2 FBSFBBB). 6 5
Dominic Depa singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FFB); Braden Chambers advanced to second; J.C. Calhoun
scored. 6 6
JP Donelan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 6
Max Gildea reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Dominic Depa out at second 3b to 2b; Braden Chambers
advanced to third. 6 6
Bobby Fleming grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 6

Wittenberg - Top of 8th WIT WIL
Nathan Schnell to p for Brent Case. 6 6
JT Bried walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 6
Sully Wiswell to p for Nathan Schnell. 6 6
JT Bried advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 6
JT Bried advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
George Janzen walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 6 6
Jalen Williams pinch ran for George Janzen. 6 6
Jalen Williams stole second. 6 6
James MacAuley popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 6 6
Landon Turner singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jalen Williams scored; JT Bried scored. 8 6
Alex Nemunaitis doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Landon Turner advanced to third. 8 6
Trent Mendenhall to p for Sully Wiswell. 8 6
Tommy Chilicki singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (0-0); Alex Nemunaitis scored, unearned;
Landon Turner scored. 10 6
Gavin Lones hit by pitch (1-0 H). 10 6
Corbin Marshall walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gavin Lones advanced to second; Tommy Chilicki advanced to third. 10 6
Tommy Chilicki scored. 11 6
Gavin Lones advanced to third. 11 6
Corbin Marshall advanced to second. 11 6
Quintin Applegate singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Corbin Marshall advanced to third; Gavin Lones scored. 12 6
Cam Gladden pinch hit for JT Bried. 12 6
Cam Gladden flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Corbin Marshall scored. 13 6
Charlie Marando pinch hit for Jalen Williams. 13 6
Charlie Marando reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Quintin Applegate out at second ss to 2b. 13 6

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 8th WIT WIL
Cam Gladden to cf. 13 6
Charlie Marando to c. 13 6
Kyle Jennings struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 13 6
Eli Hollingsworth flied out to cf (2-2 BFFFFB). 13 6
Caleb Fugate pinch hit for Jake Stephens. 13 6
Caleb Fugate grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 13 6

Wittenberg - Top of 9th WIT WIL
Ethan Bunce to c for Caleb Fugate. 13 6
Xavier McDougle to p for Trent Mendenhall. 13 6



James MacAuley popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 13 6
Landon Turner walked (3-1 BFBBB). 13 6
Landon Turner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 6
Alex Nemunaitis flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 13 6
Tommy Chilicki singled, out at second rf to ss, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Landon Turner scored. 14 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 9th WIT WIL
J.C. Calhoun flied out to cf (1-0 B). 14 6
Braden Chambers hit by pitch (1-0 H). 14 6
Zane Matthews pinch hit for Dominic Depa. 14 6
Zane Matthews struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 14 6
JP Donelan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 14 6


